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TRAFIEK 2014
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - DECEMBER 2014
01.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (2)
02.	 LX-DCA	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Serlux	 EHRD	 -	 LFLU	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LKPR	
03.	 F-HACJ	 Beech B300	 CASAM	 EGBE	 -	 LFRN	 (4)
04.	 F-HSHA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Flybox	 LFRS	 -	 LFRS	 (5)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (5)
	 OE-GIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Airlink	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LKPR	 -	 EHBD	
05.	 CS-DXW	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFBD	 -	 EGLC	
	 D-CRIS	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 GCTS	 -	 LOWI	
06.	 F-HABL	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	 (26)
	 G-AJHS	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Flying Wires	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHSE	 (9)
	 G-LEAB	 Ce 510 Mustang	 London Executive Avn	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
	 N12AG	 Diamond DA.42	 WeFly gmbh	 EDAZ	 -	 EDAZ	
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 PH-AVF	 Cessna F.172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-JBH	 Cessna F.172M	 Aero Materials Ass.Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 RN-06	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
07.	 OO-ACO	 Ce 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR	 -	 LFAT	 (8)
08.	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EHAM	 -	 EDRY	
	 M-YBST	 CL.604 Challenger	 Springway Ltd	 LIRP	 -	 UUWW	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK-EGTB-EBAK			 
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 EDDV	 -	 EDDV	
	 OO-ACO	 Ce 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFAT	 -	 EBBR	
	 PH-MJP	 Fokker 100	 Denim Air	 LFLY	 -	 UKLL	 (10)
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
09.	 CS-DXS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 ESSA	 -	 LESO	 (10)
	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EBCI	 -	 EDFM	
	 EI-DMG	 Ce 441 Conquest II	 Dawn Meats Group	 EIWF	 -	 EIWF	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGNM	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
10.	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EDFM	 -	 EBCI	
	 EC-JCV	 SA.226AT Merlin IVA	 Flightline	 EPWR	 -	 LIMF	
	 HB-JKL	 Falcon 2000LX 	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	 (11)
	 M-JNJL	 BD.700 Global Express	 Air Fleet Management	 LFMN	 -	 EGGD	 (11)
	 N80LT	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 L. Hellinckx	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD-EDDP	 (11)
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 H-22	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
11.	 CS-DRU	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EHRD	
	 D-BUBI	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Windrose Air	 UMKK	 -	 LSGG	 (12)
	 D-CRIS	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 GCTS	 -	 DAAG	 (12)
	 D-IKJS	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 MSR Flug Charter	 EHAM	 -	 LSGG	
12.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	
	 M-JANP	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Joannu & Paraskevaides Avn	 LCLK	 -	 EGLF	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EDDP	 -	 EHRD	 (13)
	 OE-FCW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Daedalos	 LOWG	 -	 LOWG	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDLN	 -	 EDLN	 (17)
	 PH-MJP	 Fokker 100	 Denim Air	 UKLL	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-PCA	 Diamond DA.40D	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHBK	
13.	 CS-DXV	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIME	 -	 EGGW	
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-KDOG	 Bulldog 120/121	 M. van den Broeck	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDDS	 -	 EGTF	 (14)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-MOB	 TB-10-180 Trinidad	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 EBUL	 -		
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
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	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
14.	 D-CFOR	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LTFJ	 -	 EDDK	
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LPCS	 -	 LIML	 (17)
	 M-JANP	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Joannu & Paraskevaides Avn	 LSZB	 -	 LCLK	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 EHBK	 -	 EGNT	
15.	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
16.	 D-EMMT	 Cessna F.172F	 Dor Airlines	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 G-GXLS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 London Executive Avn	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (17)
	 OE-GPS	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LIEO	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 EGNT	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-PTS	 Cirrus SR.20	 P.Scholtens	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 ST-44	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
17.	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EBCI	 -	 LSGK	
	 D-IASC	 PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Vulcan Air	 EDRK	 -	 DAAG	 (4/1)
	 F-HSHA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Flybox	 LFRS	 -	 LFRS	
	 OO-TOM	 Robinson R.44	 Veral NV	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 PH-MOP	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Koningshof Beheer	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
18.	 LN-BAC	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Bergen Air	 ENBR	 -	 EDSB	
19.	 CS-DUG	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EGCC	 (20)
	 F-HBIR	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Wijet	 LFPB	 -	 LFRG	
	 F-HERE	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Wijet	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 LN-MIX	 Beech 200	 Brigantina A/S	 ENGM	 -	 ENAL	 (20)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGHH	 -	 EGTF	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 EGSS	 -	 KTTN	
	 OE-FWF	 Ce 510 Mustang	 VIF Luftfahrt	 LFMD	 -	 LFMN	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LSGS-EBKT	 (20)
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK	 -	 EBCI	
20.	 D-EXTS	 Cirru SR.22	 Musicstore Professional	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OK-SLX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Silesia Air	 EBBR	 -	 LOWI	 (21)
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 EHBK	 -	 LFPO	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EDDW	 -	 LSGS	 (26)
	 OO-VMY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LSZB	
21.	 OO-ROS	 Mooney M.20J	 L.Decraemer (temp.bsd)	 EBBT	 -	 EBKT	 (29)
22.	 PH-ECE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-GBA	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 PA 18 bv	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
23.	 CS-DRT	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LOWW	-	 LOWW	
	 D-IAAD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	 (24)
	 N4962V	 Cessna 172RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
24.	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ	 -	 LFBZ	 (2)
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK	 -	 EGTR	
	 PH-JAY	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Flying Tiger Air Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
26.	 N790TB	 Socata TBM-700	 TBM 148 Inc Trustee	 LFAT	 -	 LFQQ	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 dep to EBKT			 
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
27.	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 LSZB	 -	 LFTH	 (28)
28.	 D-EMMT	 Cessna F.172F	 Dor Airlines	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EBCI	 -	 LSGK	
	 N771BA	 RC-690B Commander	 Space Imaging Middle East	 EGPC	 -	 EBST	 (30)
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-PPG	 Cirrus SR.22	 P. Verveen	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
29.	 PH-ECD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
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	 PH-SEL	 Cessna 172P	 Flying View	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TES	 Tecnam P.92JS	 Koldenhof	 EHMZ	 -		
30.	 F-GFJJ	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 AC de Dunkerque	 LFAK	 -	 LFAK	
	 G-BNSR	 Slingsby T-67M Mk.II	 Slingsby SR Group	 EGKR	 -	 EGKR	
	 N771BA	 RC-690B Commander	 Space Imaging Middle East	 EBST	 -	 LIBD	 (9/1)
	 N9885H	 Beech D17S	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 first flight		 	
	 OO-EEJ	 SF-260 Marchetti	 T.de Bruyn	 EBKT	 -		
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 Custom Jet Solutions	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
31.	 D-IKOB	 Beech B200	 Jet Executive	 EDDM	 -	 ESSA	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn		  -		
							     
Fly Be Southend line						    
							     
	 EI-REL	 1,2,3,4,5,6,10,11,12,17,18,19,23					   
	 EI-REM	 2,3,4,5,7,8,9,10,12,13,14,16,17,19,20,22,24,26,28,29,30					   
							     
First visits						    
							     
06.	 RN-06	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force				  
08.	 M-YBST	 CL.604 Challenger	 Springway Ltd				  
	 PH-MJP	 Fokker 100	 Denim Air				  
10.	 H-22	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht				  
12.	 M-JANP	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Joannu & Paraskevaides Avn				  
14.	 D-CFOR	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance				  
16.	 G-GXLS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 London Executive Avn				  
17.	 D-IASC	 PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Vulcan Air				  
18.	 LN-BAC	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Bergen Air				  
19.	 LN-MIX	 Beech 200	 Brigantina A/S				  
24.	 PH-JAY	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Flying Tiger Air Services				  
26.	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat				  
28.	 N771BA	 RC-690B Commander	 Space Imaging Middle East				  
30.	 F-GFJJ	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 AC de Dunkerque				  
	 G-BNSR	 Slingsby T-67M Mk.II	 Slingsby SR Group				  


